[ISEKI Ridr-on Bush Cutter]

Parts List

SRA950F
SRA950

D ISEKI



1. Transmission (1)

SRA950F

7
6

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0675-110-200-0 Gear Box (FE29DCO01) ASSY G.BOX(FE29DCO01)ASSY
2 0675-110-210-0 Gear Box (FE29-KHS) 1 G.BOX(FE29-KHS)

3 0675-110-300-0 HST (KHS-13JE4) 1 HST(KHS-13JE4)

4 0674-110-210-0 Back Plate ASSY 1 nN'v97°L—PASSY

5 0674-110-211-0 Brake Shoe 2 7TL—%Ya1—

6 0674-110-212-0 Brake Drum 1 7L—%F374

7 0674-110-213-0 Shoe Spring 1 Y21-R7Yvy

8 0674-110-214-0 Packing I IES)

9 0674-110-011-0 Brake Mounting 1 7L-%9%

10 0675-120-025-0 Elbow (10-7/8UNF) 1 Ik (10-7/8UNF)

11 0675-120-026-0 Elbow (12-G1/4) 1 IR (12-G1/4)

12 0675-120-016-0 Elobw (G1/2-G3/8) 2 ILK(G1/2-G3/8)

13 0674-141-011-0 :28 Fan Cover Stay (25) 1 77UhiN—A7—(25)

14 0674-110-220-0 :28 Under Guard COMP 1 7y8-h"-FCoMP

15 V411-260-008-0 Washer 8 4 IHEYH %

16 V401-160-008-0 Spring Washer 8 4 SW

17 V201-360-802-5 Bolt M8X25 4 N b 7T

Ref.1 includes Ref. 2712
Ref.4 includes Ref. 578



1. Transmission (2)

SRA950

7
6

16

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0675-113-200-0 Gear Box(FE29DC02ASSY G.BOX(FE29DC02)ASSY
2 0675-110-210-0 Gear Box (FE29-KHS) 1 G.BOX(FE29-KHS)
3 0675-113-300-0 HST (KHS-13JL) 1 HST (KHS-13JL)
4 0674-110-210-0 Back Plate ASSY 1 Ny97°L—FASSY
5 0674-110-211-0 Brake Shoe 2 7Lb—%Ya-
6 0674-110-212-0 Brake Drum 1 7L—%F34
7 0674-110-213-0 Shoe Spring VALY VUV
8 0674-110-214-0 Packing 1 Nydy
9 0674-110-011-0 Brake Mounting 1 7L—%9%
10 0675-120-025-0 Blbow (10-7/8UNF) 1 IJLK'(10-7/8UNF)
11 0675-120-026-0 Elbow (12-G1/4) 1 IR (12-G1/4)
12 0674-141-011-0 :28 Fan Cover Stay (25) 1 7ryhinN—AT7—(25)
13 0674-110-220-0 :28 Under Guard COMP 1 7Y% -h"—-FCOMP
14 V411-260-008-0 Washer 8 4 XY H A
15 V401-160-008-0 Spring Washer 8 4 SW
16 V201-360-802-5 Bolt M8X25 4 IR T

Ref.1 includes Ref. 2712
Ref.4 includes Ref. 578



1. Transmission (3) SRA950F
Ref. Part No. Part Nameé Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0675-120-200-0 1

2 0675-120-210-0 1 a—IN4YY)

3 0675-120-230-0 1

4 0732-740-012-0 Semg Bolt M6X20(Hexagon M6X20 4 HLAKILIMEX

5 V411-260-006-0 6 EVEEL

6 0612-732-012-0 (M6) 4 FvMM6)

7 0675-120-220-0 :28 Battery Mounting 1 NOTYMYTCOMP

8 V211-360-802-0 E M8X20 4 IR HRWMSP)

9 0675-120-013-0 lbow, (G1/2-3/4UNF) 1 ILiF(GN2-3/4UNF)
10 0675-120-014-0 Elbow\L(G1/2-3/4UNF) 1 IMK'L(G1/2-3/4UNF)
11 0675-120-017-0 Hose (1900) 2 £—A(1900)

12 0675-120-018-0 Hose (12X1790) 1 K=A(12X1790)

13 0675-120-019-0 Hose (9X620) 1 {—A(9X620)

14 0675-120-021-0 1 §—A(12X480)

15 0675-120-022-0 Connector (07-13) 1 33494(07-13)

16 0675-120-023- Hose (7X50) 2  K—=A(7X50)

17 0675-120-024+0 Oil Filter 1 N7

18 0325-503-004~1 Reuse Cable Tie 5 Ye'-kq

19 0675-120-02/7-0 Blbow (Front Axle) 1 INK@OATIRNL)

20 V211-360-802-0 Bolt (SP) M8X20 1 34K WMSP)

21 0384-111-012-0 Hose Band 10 H—AnUN

22 V720-101+901-4 O-ring 1A.P14 1 0Uuy




1. Transmission (4)

SRA950

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0675-123-011-0 Oil Tank (2WD) 1 F41409(2WD)
2 0675-120-210-0 Cap (Fuel Tan 1 7' (72—INAVY)
3 0675-120-230-0 Filter COMP, 1 1Y7iCOMP
4 0732-740-012-0 Sems Bolt'M6X20 (Hexago M6X20 4  FLRKILMMEX20(RTHY)
5 V411-260-006-0  Washer 6 4 RN
6 0612-732-012-0 U-nat (M6) 4 Uty Mme)
7 0675-120-220-0 :28 Battery Mounting COMP 1 NyTIMYTCOMP
8 V211-360-802-0  Bolt (SP) M8X20 4 IR WMSP)
9 0675-120-019-0 Hose (9X620) 1 K£—2(9X620)
10 0675-120-021-0 Hose (12X480) 1 K£—=2(12X480)

—_
—_

0675-120-022-0
0675-120-023-0
0675-120-024-0
0325-503-004-1
0384-111-012-0

—_ = =
a b N

Connector (07-13)
Hose (7X50)

Oil Filter

Reuse Cable Tie
Hose Band

o o1 =N =

14494(07-13)
K—R(7X50)
FTAV2405
e'-paq
H—AN YN



1. Transmission (5)

SRA950F, SRA950

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0671-130-200-0 :28 HST Arm COMP 1 HST7-LCOMP

2 4175-402-004-0 Pulley Set Bolt 1 7-UeYhR Ik

3 0671-130-013-0 Link Ball (M8/L) 1 YuyR =mM8/L)

4 0671-130-014-0 Link Ball (M8/L) 1 YR =ILMS)

5 0670-130-011-0 Rod (M8X200) \ 1 myk(M8X200)

6 3900-540-016-0 Nut (L. M8) L1 anTatyMLMS)

7 V362-260-008-0 Plate Nut 11 M8 VLS VES W
8 V304-260-008-0 Nut 291 M8 1 InaHub

9 0675-130-220-0 :28 HST Counter (980F) COMP 1 HSTH%,4(980F)COMP
10 0611-440-011-0 DU Bush (12X14X15) 2 DU7'va(12X14X20)
11 1394-221-202-0 Bush (12X14X15) 2 7°Y1(12X14X15)
12 V411-260-012-0 Washer 12 2 INXYHA

13 V704-140-012-0 Snap Ring (jig) 12 3 CHarAIC )

14 0675-130-230-0 HST Rod End COMP 1 HSTOYMIVMNCOMP
15 V600-150-600-0 Bearing 6000DDU 1 R.BB

16 0325-501-006-0 Link (10) 2 uh(10)

17 0675-130-210-0 : 28 Neutral Arm COMP 1 Za1—-ML7-LCOMP
18 0675-130-240-0 :28 Neutral Plate COMP 1 Za—-ML7L—-FCOMP
19 V210-360-601-6 Bolt (SP) M6X16 2 KIWMSP)

20 8935-005-031-0 Cover SP 1 hn'-Sp

21 8935-005-026-0 Counter Tension Rod (I VS IVEVIYIS



1. Transmission (6) SRA950F

7
Ref. Part No. |
1 0675-120-028-0 lr‘LIST Fan 1 HSTI7V
2 V421-160-006-0  Wagher (Outer) M6 VARV V1))
3 0455-111-018-0 Locking Bolt (M6X12-9T) 1 OysR ILMM6X12-9T)
4 3731-551-014-0 asher 1 Y7
5 0675-120-031-0 ap Collar 1 YRR UhT-
6 V183-445-001-0 Hexagon Screw M5X10 1 O9h9TTHIR SIS
7 0471-116-011-0 U-bolt (56) 2 UK IVM56)
8 V300-260-010-0 Nut M10 8 FYk
9 V411-260-008- Washer 8 1 I %
10 V401-160-008-0 Spring Washer 8 1 SW
11 0450-110-011-0 Locking Bolt (M8X25) 1 09K ILM8X25
12 0675-140-300-0 :28 Cover (Fan) F COMP 1 hi—=(772)F COMP
13 V211-360-802-0 Bolt (SP) M8X20 2 INARILMSP)




1. Transmission (7) SRA950

Ref. Part No. | Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0675-123-200-0 :28 f‘:an 140) COMP 1 77(140)COM
2 V421-160-006-0  Wagher (Outer) M6 1 NEEI RN
3 0455-111-018-0 Locking Bolt (M6X12-9T) 1 OyoR ILMM6X12-9T)
4 3731-551-014-0 asher 1 9u7
5 8935-001-065-0 ubber Roll Jig Key 1 I AA=-LY H9%—
6 0471-116-011-0 U-bolt (56) 2 Ui IVWMNG56)
7 V300-260-010-0 Nut M10 8 Tt
8 V411-260-008-0 Washer 8 1 WA
9 V401-160-008— Spring Washer 8 1 SW
10 0450-110-011 Locking Bolt (M8X25) 1 [aYyRILkM8X25

11 0675-140-300-0 :28 Cover (Fan) F COMP An'—(772)F COMP
12 V211-360-802-0 Bolt (SP) M8X20 2 N4 ILMSP)

—_



2. Front Axle (1) SRA950F

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark

1 0675-150-200-0 Front Axle (KXH-10E) 1 7879 RI(KXH-10E)



2. Front Axle (2

SRA950F

(l(((l@

2\
ey
i

L

\

VAN

Ref. Part No. Part Name
1 0675-160-210~ Stay (Front Axle) COMP
2 0323-21 11-0 Bush (Plate/20X23X20)

-461-003-0
401-160-010-0
8935-058-026-0

0675-160-280-0
0412-204-004-0
V767-400-000-0
V211-360-801-6
0675-160-220-1

0675-160-240-0
0675-160-017-0
0675-160-021-0
0675-160-230-0
V201-261-202-5

V401-160-012-0
V411-260-012-0

128

128
128

128

Bolt / M10X30
Spring Washg’f* 10
Washer (SR)’

Center Shaft (980F) COMP

U-nut

Grease Nipple A-M6F

Bolt (SP) M8X16 “IWMSP)

Stay (Steering) COMP T7Y49 ) COMP

Cover (Side/R) COMP 1 A=+ /R)ICOMP
Bolt (M12X40-12.9) 2 KIWMMI2X40-12.9)
Flange Washer (12/1H) 2 HINRYHR(12/1H)
Cover (Side/L) COMP 1 An=H4FYL)COMP
Bolt M12X25 2 Jfn'4R K

Spring Washer 12 2 SW \
Washer 12 2

E 7]\. 4_— '{j'“ 7]\. * \\



2. Front Axle (3)

SRA950

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0672-315-200-0 : 28 Front Wheel Base (2WD) COMP 1 Fk4A—Z(2WD)COMP
2 0323-211-011-0 Bush (Plate/20X23X20) 4 792N /20X23X20)
3 0661-410-011-0 Bush (20X23X20) 2 7°91(20X23X20)

4 V767-400-000-0 Grease Nipple A-M6F 3 HNRZITW

5 W201-261-005-0  Bolt (Whole Screw) M10X50 2 INER WMD)

6 V401-160-010-0 Spring Washer 10 4 SW

7 V411-260-010-0 Washer 10 2 INXYH2

8 0672-310-300-0 :28 Knuckle Arm 980 (L) COMP 1 Fy9L7—-L980(L)COMP
9 0672-310-310-0 : 28 Knuckle Arm 980 (R) COMP 1 Fy9L7—-L980(R)COMP
10 0670-310-011-0 Front Tyre Rubber 2 70N L

11 V361-260-006-0 Flange Nut 291 M6 12 $#30°295FYh

12 0670-310-012-0 Scraper Rubber 2 Aun-T'L

13 0670-310-013-0 :28 Tyre Scraper Stopper 2 B4YAILN-FHI

14 V210-260-602-5 Bolt (S) M6X25 4 KIWNS)

15 3789-151-006—-0 Washer 4 KA)Y7

16 0670-310—-015-0 :28 Dust Proof Cap (10) 2 {9V vEe7°(10)

17 V203-461-002-0 Bolt (Narow Spiral) M10X1.25X20 2  Jh 4 ILMGEYA) 9T
18 0675-160-280-0 :28 Center Shaft (980F) COMP 1 ¥,4—%7M980F)COMP
19 8935-058-026-0 Washer (SP) 1 SPOYTH %

20 0412-204-004-0 U-nut (M10) 1 UFYMM10)

21 V211-360-801-6 Bolt (SP) M8X16 1 4K WMSP)

-10-



2. Front Axle (4)

SRA950F

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0675-160-250-0 : 28 Wheel Cover COMP 2 K4 VhnN—COMP
2 0675-160-011-0 Wheel Cover Rubber 2 RANAN-T L
3 V361-260-006-0 Flange Nut 271 M6 12 Y3V 25TV
4 0675-160-260-0 :28 Stay (Front Cover/L) COMP 1 A7—(7BYMIN'—/L)COMP
5 0675-160-270-0 :28 Stay (Front Cover/R) COMP 1 AT—(7BYMIN'—/R)COMP
6 0675-160-290-0 :28 Front Cover COMP 1 7AYMIN'—COMP
7 V211-360-801-6 Bolt (SP) M8X16 4 WK IMSP)
8 0675-160-012-0 Front Rubber (Side) 2 70UhT L(HAL)
9 0675-160-013-0 :28 Front Rubber Stopper (Side) 2 7R LAY IHAM)
10 V210-360-601-6 Bolt (SP) M6X16 4 K IMSP)
11 0675-160-014-0 Front Rubber (980F) 1 7AYh3 L(980F)
12 0675-160-015-0 :28 Front Rubber Stopper 1 70Uh AfHI
13 0675-160-016-0 :28 Front Cover (Under) 1 7AVMIN=V4
14 0660-520-012-0 U-nut (M8) 3 UTYMMS8)

_11_



3.

Frame

SRA950F, SRA950

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0675-210-200-1 :28 Frame (980F) COMP 1 7L—L(980F)COMP

2 0670-210-011-0 Bush (Plate/22X25X15) 1 7°92(Y1N/22X25X15)

3 1394-221-202-0 Bush (12X14X15) 2 7°91(12X14X15)

4 3911-342-271-0 Bush (12X14X15) 2 791(12X14X15)

5 0670-422-023-0 Rubber (20X50X5) 1 1'A(20X50X5)

6 0277-610-011-0 Trim (25) 1 MA(25)

7 0674-862-210-2 :28 Brake Guard Pipe COMP 1 7L—%h1"-FNn'{17°COMP

8 V211-361-002-5 Bolt (SP) M10X25 2 IR WMSP)

9 V362-260-010-0 Flange Nut 12 M10 1 a0 9% RxYEFyk

_1 2_



4. Traveling (1)

SRA950F

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remat

1 0672-325-200-1 Front Wheel (L) ASSY 4.00-7 1 ' VYU(L)ASSY

2 0672-325-210 Front Wheel (R) ASSY 4.00-7 1 ' VYU(R)ASSY

3 0672-325-2 Tyre (4.00-7-2PR) 2 44%(4.00-7-2PR)

4 0672-325- Wheel (7X3.00/DT) with Hole 2 H§4I(7X3.00/DT)7+V40

5 0672-3254232-0 Wheel (7X3.00/DT) without Hole 2 #§4I(7X3.00/DT)7++0

6 0672-325-222-0 Tube (4.00-7) 2 F1-77(4.00-7)

7 V200-260-801-6 Bolt M8X16 8 b

8 V300-260-008-0 Nut M8 8 Fub

9 401-160-008-0 Spring Washer 8 8 SW

10,/0675-320-011-0 Flange Bolt (M10X25) M10X25 8 77UV R IWMM10X25) 7T
0675-330-011-0 : 28 Front Wheel Boss 2 70UMRALER R
0675-330-012-0 Key (4.8X4.8X45) 2  %—(4.8X4.8X45)
V411-260-018-0 Washer 18 2 INXYH2
0675-330-013-0 Snap Ring (14.78) 2 EN4+A7(14.78)
0675-330-014-0 Wheel Cap 2 FikFry7’

_13_



4. Traveling (2)

SRA950

10
Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0672-325-200-1 Front Wheel (L) ASSY 4.00-7 1 ' VYUL)ASSY
2 0672-325-210-1 Front Wheel (R) ASSY 4.00-7 1 ' VU(R)ASSY
3 0672-325-221-0 Tyre (4.00-7-2PR) 2 44%(4.00-7-2PR)
4 0672-325-231-0 Wheel (7X3.00/DT) with Hole 2 #IK7X3.00/DT)7+V4¥N
5 0672-325-232-0 Wheel (7X3.00/DT) without Hole 2 #4I(7X3.00/DT)7++¥¥n
6 0672-325-222-0 Tube (4.00-7) 2 F1-7°(4.00-7)
7 V200-260-801-6 Bolt M8X16 8 Ik
8 V401-160-008-0 Spring Washer 8 8 SW
9 V300-260-008-0 Nut M8 8 FYk
10 0675-320-011-0 Flange Bolt (M10X25) M10X25 8 77UV R IWMM10X25) T
11 0440-032-012-0 :28 Front Wheel Boss 2 VYUK R
12 V600-150-630-4 Bearing 6304DDU 2 RBB
13 0670-330-011-0 Dust Proof Washer (26X52) 2 KOV VY #(26X52)
14 V705-140-052-0 Snap Ring (Hole) 52 2 CHW4arITT)
15 V600-150-620-4 Bearing 6204DDU 2 RBB
16 0330-203-003-0 :28 Dust Proof Cover 2 K9YUN-
17 V411-260-016-0  Washer 16 4 INFYN A
18 V327-261-216-0 Ditch Nut M16X1.5 2 YR FYMaYRY A
19 V500-164-003-5 Split Pin 4X35 2 Y
20 0437-348-013-1 Wheel Cap 2 wMLEry7

-14-



4. Traveling (3)

SRA950F

10
Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0672-345-200-1 Rear Wheel (L) ASSY 17X8.00-8 1 27YU(L)ASSY
2 0672-345-210-1 Reay’Wheel (R) ASSY 17X8.00-8 1 27JU(R)ASSY
3 0672-345-221-0 Tyfe (17X8.00-8) 2 34%(17X8.00-8)
4 0672-345-222-0 ube (17X8.00-8) 2 F1—7°(17X8.00-8)
5 0672-345-231-1 Wheel (8X7.00) without Hole 2 K4(8X7.00)7+FvA
6 0672-345-232-1 Wheel (8X7.00) with Hole 2  K4M(8X7.00)7FY+¥n
7 V200-260-801+6 Bolt M8X16 12 Kb
8 V300-260-008-0 Nut M8 12 FYk
9 V401-160-008-0 Spring Washer 8 12 SW
10 0675-320-011-0 Flange Bolt (M10X25) M10X25 8 77UV IVMM10X25) T
11 0675-850-011-0 :28 Metal (Rear Wheel) F 2 FxRMIF
12 0337-120-012-1 Pin (10X69) 2 E(10X69)
13 V300-163-001-5 Split Pin 3X15 2 Y

_15_



4. Traveling (4) SRA950

10

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark

1 0672-345-200-1 Rear Wheel (L) ASSY 17X8.00-8 1 a9YU(L)ASSY

2 0672-345-210-1 Reay’Wheel (R) ASSY 17X8.00-8 1 a9YU(R)ASSY

3 0672-345-221-0 Tyfe (17X8.00-8) 2 44%(17X8.00-8)

4 0672-345-222-0 ube (17X8.00-8) 2  F1-7°(17X8.00-8)
5 0672-345-231-1 Wheel (8X7.00) without Hole 2  K4IL(B8X7.00)7+FvA
6 0672-345-232-1 Wheel (8X7.00) with Hole 2 HIB8X7.00)7+Y¥0
7 V200-260-801/6 Bolt M8X16 12wk

8 -0 Spring Washer 8 12 SW

9 Nut M8 12 F9k

10 Flange Bolt (M10X25) M10X25 8 77UV R IWMM10X25) 7T
11 :28 Metal (Rear Wheel) 2 ALMrERLIL)

12 Pin (10X69) 2 £U(10X69)

13 VB00-163-001-5 Split Pin 3X15 2 Ity

_‘]6_



5. Engine (1) Engine

SRA950F, SRA950

=19

=
) \\
j 13

16
14
1% 8

.
=

12

15
5

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0672-411-200-0 Engine FS691 V 1 IVY'UFS691V

2 0671-411-012-0 Bolt (3/8-16UNGC) 32 4 K IM3/8-16UNC)32
3 V401-160-010-0 Spring Washer 10 4 SW

4 8935-058-026-0 Washer (SP) 4 SPYNYH %

5 V120-354-001-2 Cross Head Screw (SP)  M4X12 2 73AFA2Y(SP)

6 0672-411-300-0 :32 Exhaust Pipe (691) COMP 1 NMENL7(691)COMP
7 0675-410-200-0 : 14 Muffler Stay (Upper) F COMP 1 ¥77AT—(JI)FCOMP
8 V201-260-806-5 Bolt M8X65 2 NGk

9 V401-160-008-0 Spring Washer 8 2 SW

10 V411-260-008-0 Washer 8 2 INEYN A

11 V211-360-802-0  Bolt (SP) M8X20 2 IWHRIVMSP)

12 0675-410-011-0 : 14 Protect Plate (Tank) 1 SeA{NU(AEUY)

13 V362-260-008-0 Flange Nut 11 M8 2 aAWEHIN RYETYR
14 0675-410-210-0 : 14 Protect Plate (Outer) COMP 1 eA{N V(M) COMP
15 V360-260-006-0 Flange Nut 191 M6 4 HINRYEFYL

16 0675-412-210-0 :32 Exhaust Pipe (EU) COMP 1 T=bn'{7(EU)COMP
17 0675-412-011-0 :32 Exhaust Pipe Mounting 1 F=INA7MYr

18 V361-260-006-0 Flange Nut 291 M6 1 HINRYEFYR

19 0774-440-014-0 Tapping Screw (4X10) Binc4X10(2¥1) 1 #ytVU£Y (4X10)n'4Ub

_17_



5. Engine (2) Fuel Tank SRA950F . SRA950

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0673-421-200-0 Fuel Tank (14) ASSY 1 2UY39409(14)ASSY
2 0673-421-210-0 Cap 1 7

3 0673-421-011-0 Filter 1 3v7%

4 V211-360-802-5 Bolt (SP) M8X25 4 IR AR IVMSP)

5 1122-725-012-0 U-nut (M8) 4 UtryMMm8)

6 V411-260-008-0 Washer 8 4 INEXYHA

7 0670-421-013-0 Fuel Hose (Tank) A 1 2VYak—AEU9A

8 0675-420-011-0 Fuel Hose (6X1830) 1 #VY37h—A(6X1830)
9 0675-420-012-0 Protect Tube (14X1750) 1 $H3F1-7(14X1750)
10 3615-311-003-0 Hose Band ASSY (D=12) 4 F-ANYMNASSY(D=12)
11 0671-432-011-0 Hose Joint (270) 1 Y3{Uhh—2A(270)

12 0771-620-019-0 Reuse Cable Tie (90) 1 YE'—}424(90)

13 3536-142-006-1 Wire Tie 2 AY-trRTY

_18_



5. Engine (3) Battery

SRA950F, SRA950

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0453-455-011-2 Battery 34A (G) 34A19R 1 NyTY34AG)
2 0455-910-051-0 Cover (Battery) 1 A =yTY)
3 0675-440-011-0 :28 Battery Cover 1 WyTUAn -
4 V210-360-601-6 Bolt (SP) M6X16 2 KIWMSP)
5 0384-422-012-0 Earth Lead 1 7Rty
6 0675-440-012-0 Plus Lead (680) 1 7°7A1-k£(680)
7 0675-440-013-0 Plus Lead (360) 1 7°7A-k£2(360)
8 V211-360-801-6 Bolt (SP) M8X16 1 24K WMSP)
9 V300-260—-006—0 Nut M6 2 FYb
10 V401-160-006-0 Spring Washer 6 2 SW

_1 9_



5. Engine (4) Hour Meter

SRA950F, SRA950

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0674-951-300-0 LED Lamp 1 LED7V7(7H)
2 0671-441-200-0 Pilot Lamp (Green) 1 NAaybu7° (-0
3 3614-273-220-0 Working Lamp Switch 1 #EI9RIR{YFASSY
4 0375-436-011-0 Hour Meter 1 7I-*4
5 V111-164-001-2 Plus Round Head Screw  M4X12 2 7FAFAIRY
6 V401-160-004-0 Spring Washer 4 2 SW
7 V300-260-004-0 Nut M4 2 T9b
8 0420-302-006-0 Dust Proof Plate 1 §99°07°0-+
9 4175-936-025-0 Lever Cap 1 biv-3v97
10 0672-410-210-0 Key Switch (K) ASSY 1 F-249F(K)ASSY Engine Part
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5. Engine (5) Lamp SRA950F ., SRA950

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0675-440-300-0 Lamp (LED/270) ASSY 1 3Y7(LED/270)ASSY
2 V210-360-601-2 Bolt (SP) M6X12 3 KIWMSP)

3 0675-440-210-0 :28 Light Stay COMP 1 71FAT—COMP

4 V211-360-801-6 Bolt (SP) M8X16 2 WK IVNSP)

5 0670-440-017-0 Sensor (Safety) 2 twoY—(t—774-)

6 0670-440-016-0 Nut (M14) 2 tyrykm14)

7 0732-420-013-0 Button (M8X35) M8X35 1 779hR4Y(M8X35)

8 V304-260-008-0 Nut M8 1 a4+

9 0675-440-014-0 :28 Brake Sensor Mounting (980F) 1 7L=3tU%M)Y7(980F)
10 V210-360-601-2 Bolt (SP) M6X12 2 KWIMSP)

11 0671-441-011-0 :28 ECO Switch Stay 1 ECORMYFAT—

12 3913-523-012-0 Sems Bolt M6X12 (Hexago M6X12 2 HLARLFM6EX12(RTHY)
13 0354-422-230-0 Limit Switch COMP 1 Y3YPALYFCOMP

14 V111-153-001-6 Cross Head Screw M3X16 2 7FAFANIRY

15 V411-250-003-0  Washer 3 2 IWWEHA

16 3642-496-007-1  Switch Plate 2 RMyFhM4

17 0453-440-011-0 Fuse Box Bracket 1 EI-RRYIRTIr9b
18 V200-260-601-6 Bolt M6X16 1 KWk

19 V200-260-602-0 Bolt M6X20 1 KWk

20 V411-260-006-0  Washer 6 2 IWAHA
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5. Engine (6) Main Code

SRA950F, SRA950

N,

>
L/

@
Y

2

Q\
R W
AN
\;
SIS)
2
&
I‘/.A"‘ o
L

%I" \

/u)
”Z

N/ A5y

S

//,0 'Q\
Q)
Qy 52*

S

6 7 8

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0675-442-200-0 Main Code (EU) ASSY 1 Mya—-F(EU)ASSY
2 0324-710-011-0 Earth Code (150) 1 7-A231-F(150)
3 0670-950-201-0 Earth Code (Hour Meter) 1 7=A3-N(T7+-4%)
4 0670-950-202-0 Hour Meter Code 1 FIr=431-F
5 V360-260-006-0 Flange Nut 11 M6 IS A VESWIN
6 0325-503-004-1 Reuse Cable Tie 6 Je-r(
7 3536-142-006-1 Wire Tie 12 4¥-braTy
8 0612-630-011-0 Reuse Cable Tie (100) 2 JE-F4(100)
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5. Engine (7) Conduction SRA950F . SRA950

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty apanese Remark
1 0675-510-011-0 :28 Engine Pulley IVY V7 -1)(980
2 0661-173-013-0 Washer (12X40X03) 1 Y% (12X40X03)
3 V401-160-012-0 Spring Washer 12 1
4 0675-510-012-0 V Belt (B-35) W80 1
5 0675-510-200-0 :28 Counter Pulley (F) COMP 1
6 0324-512-028-0 Key (05X05X25) 1 $—-(05X05X25)
7 3782-131-014-0 Rotor Shaft Washer 1 0-4"9907
8 V401-160-008-0 Spring Washer 8 1 SW -
9 V201-460-801-6  Bolt 8X16 1 05 bk oT
10 V183-445-001-0  Hexagon Screw M5X10 2 DINITHIR MRS oT
11 0675-510-210-0 :28 Travel Tension (F) COMP 1 Y93a97ov3u(F)COMP
12 3911-342-231-0 Bush (DU/15X17X12) 2 7%1(DU/15X17X12)
13 0670-511-011-2 :28 Tension Pulley (54/Plate) 1 TUvav7=)(54/9N)
14 V600-150-620-4 Bearing 6204DDU\ 1 RBB
15 V742-125-470-5 Oil Seal VC25475 1 -l
16 V705-140-047-0 Snap Ring (Hole) 47 CHabA(TT)
17 V704-140-020-0 Snap Ring (Jig) 20 1 \Ch4rA9(" %)
18 0550-240-011-0 Blank Cap (47) 1 ’
19 3731-551-008-0 Gear Pressing Washer 1
20 V211-360-801-6 Bolt (SP) M8X16 3
21 8935-042-034-0 Rear Cover Spring 1
22 8935-005-026-0 Counter Tension Rod 1
23 V362-260-008-0 Flange Nut 11 M8 2
24 0675-510-220-0 :28 Belt Stopper (F) COMP 1

_23_




6. Operation (1) HST Pedal SRA950F . SRA950

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0675-612-210-0 HST Pedal (EU) COMP 1 HSTA4L(EU)COMP
2 1646-640-054-2 Belt (HST/F) 1 NYNHST/F)

3  1646-640-055-2 Belt (HST/R) 1 NYNHST/R)

4 0675-610-013-0 Collar (HST Pedal) 1 h5—(HSTA'4L)

5 V201-260-805-5 Bolt M8X55 1 aRR Ik

6 V411-260-008-0 Washer 8 1 SWEh%

7 1122-725-012-0 U-nut (M8) 1 UFykMm8)

8 8935-056-025-0 Ring (20) 2 )u4(20)

9 V767-400-000-0 Grease Nipple A-M6F 1 9YRZY7TW

10 0675-612-220-0 Rod (HST/EU) COMP 1 AyF(HST/EU)COMP
11 V411-260-010-0 Washer 10 5 INXYHE

12 V500-162-501-5 Split Pin 2.5X15 3 eV

13 V304-260-010-0 Nut 21 M10 4 ansFvb

14 0340-301-005-0 Gate Lock Spring 1 4-b0yssp

15 0675-610-014-0 Guide (HST Rod) 1 HANHSTAYE)
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6. Operation (2) HST Lever 1/2

SRA950F, SRA950

21
Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0675-612-230-0 :28 HST Lever Base (EU) COMP 1 HSTLA'—A'—Z(EU)COMP
2 0455-621-011-0 Bush (14X16X15) 2 7°Y1(14X16X15)
3 V211-360-802-0 Bolt (SP) M8X20 6 IN4FK IWMSP)
4 0675-612-240-0 :28 HST Arm (EU) COMP 1 HST7-AL(EU)COMP
5 0670-210-011-0 Bush (Plate/22X25X15) 1 7°92(YIN'/22X25X15)
6 0670-750-259-0 DU Bush (22X25X15) 1 DU7'¥a(22X25X15)
7 V704-140-022-0 Snap Ring (Jig) 22 1 CH4MIC ™))
8 0675-612-250-0 :28 HST Pedal Arm (EU) COMP 1 HSTLnN'-7—L(EU)COMP
9 0675-612-260-0 :28 HST Lever (EU) COMP 1 HSTLN—(EU)COMP
10 0323-622-015-0 Change Arm Point Pin 1 FUAI7-LYTUEY
11 1305-241-001-0 Split Pin 1 RNAYAT-EY
12 0670-958-011-0 Spring Ring (HT025) 1 A7U9'(HTO25)
13 0675-612-011-0 Change Lever Grip (OR) 1 Fu¥'Ln—-=%"(0OR)
14 0675-612-012-0 :28 HST Lever Guide (EU) 1 HSTLA -1 (EU)
15 0631-730-240-0 Brake ASSY 1 7L—%ASSY
16 V704-140-014-0  Snap Ring (Jig) 14 1 CharnIy)
17 V211-260-801-6  Bolt (S) M8X16 3 INHRIWMS)
18 8935-042-034-0 Rear Cover Spring 1 Y¥AnN-h4A{SP
19 0339-646-015-0 Motor Tension Rod 1 470930090
20 V362-260-008-0 Flange Nut 11 M8 2 INAYINRYEFYE

When order Ref.1, Ref. 2 is required
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6. Operation (2) HST Lever 2/2

SRA950F, SRA950

21
Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
21 0673-956-260-0 Cable (Handle Lever 803) 1 5=71(n\UFLin—-803)
22 V411-260-008-0 Washer 8 1 %
23 V500-163-001-5 Split Pin 3X15 1 Ity
24 V201-460-801-6 Bolt M8X16 1 JIh 4K Wb 9T
25 V401-160-008-0 Spring Washer 8 1 SW
26 3731-551-008-0 Gear Presser Washer 1 Y4919 h*
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6. Operation (3) Brake Pedal

SRA950F, SRA950

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0675-620-210-0 :28 Brake Pedal (F) COMP 1 7L—%A%')L,(F)COMP
2 0451-611-011-1 Pedal Rubber 1 AT

3 1122-231-026-0 Bush (DU1515) 2 7'%1(DU1515)

4 0451-612-024-0 Grease Nipple (B-M6F) 1 JYAZY7 IL(B-M6F)
5 0670-620-011-0 Collar (10X15X46) 1 H5—-(10X15X46)

6 V201-261-006-5 Bolt M10X65 1 a4k

7 V411-260-010-0 Washer 10 1 WA

8 V401-160-010-0 Spring Washer 10 1 SW

9 V303-260-010-0 Nut M10 1 an'aFob

10 0343-625-012-0 Spring (HE085) 1 A7Y4 (HE085)

11 0672-621-011-0 Cable (Brake) F 1 57 MITV-%)F

12 0380-623-021-0 Spring (HE66) 1 A7Y%(HE66)

13 4210-260-012-0 End Cap 4 (Red) 1 IVNFev7°4(ThH)

14 V411-260-008-0 Washer 8 1 IWEh*

15 V500-163-001-5 Split Pin 3X15 1 Tty

16 0675-620-012-0 :28 Parking Brake Lever (F) 1 P7L—%LnN—(F)

17 0675-622-011-0 Grip (03X17X74) OR 1 4#Y97°(03X17X74)0R
18 0770-510-013-0 Spring (HE050) 1 A7Y4 (HE050)

19 0660-520-012-0 U-nut (M8) 1 UFYMMS)

20 0455-441-013-0 Protect Tube 1 K31F1-7

When order Ref.1, Ref. 3 is required
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6. Operation (4) Steering Gear Box

SRA950F, SRA950

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0675-630-200-0 :28 Steering Gear Box ASSY 1 AT7YUY G.BOXASSY
2 0675-630-201-0 Steering Gear Box (Upper) 1 AT7YYY GBOX(Tyn)
3 0675-630-202-0 Steering Gear Box (Lower) 1 AT7YY9 G.BOX(ET-)
4 0675-630-210-0 Input Shaft COMP 1 Za9Y3y¥’4COMP
5 0675-630-220-0 Gear (A) COMP 1 %¥¥(A)COMP
6 0675-630-230-0 Gear (B) COMP 1 £ ¥(B)COMP
7 0675-630-240-0 Output Shaft COMP 1 Yavayy HCoOMP
8 V600-150-620-2 Bearing 6202DDU 2 RBB
9 V600-110-620-2 Bearing 6202 1 RBB
10 V600-110-600-5 Bearing 6005 1 RBB
11 V744-125-400-7 Oil Seal TC25407 1 -

12 V744-115-300-7 Oil Seal TC15307 1 FWo-I

13 0455-130-039-0 PE Cap (16) 1 PE*ana1ty(16)

14 V211-460-803-0  Bolt M8X30 4  IN4K b 9T
15 V401-160-008-0 Spring Washer 8 4 SW

16 V411-260-008-0  Washer 8 4 AN

17 V362-260-008-0 Flange Nut 11 M8 1 I8N RYEFFIb
18 0675-630-250-0 :28 Stay (Front) COMP 1 AT—(78YF)COMP
19 0675-630-260-0 :28 Stay (Rear) COMP 1 A7=(J¥)COMP

20 0675-630-203-0 Bolt (10X20) 2 AMYNFILM10X20)
21 V401-160-010-0 Spring Washer 10 2 SW

22 V410-260-010-0  Washer 10 2 amAhx

Ref.1 includes Ref. 2722
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6. Operation (5) Steering

SRA950F

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q't Japanese Remark
1 V201-460-802-0 Bolt M8X20 4 NS 9T
2 V401-160-008-0 Spring Washer 8 4 SW

3 V411-260-008-0 Washer 8 4 IhEHh'%

4 0675-630-270-0 :28 Arm (Spring) COMP 1 7-L(ATT7)Y9)COMP
5 3782-131-014-0 Rotor Shaft Washer 1 B-4v9)07

6 V211-360-802-0 Bolt (SP) M8X20 1 4K WMSP)

7 0675-630-280-0 Drag Rod COMP 1 F3v9' oy cCOMP

8 0672-630-011-0 Link Ball (M12/L) 1 YUoR=pmi12/0)

9 0672-630-012-0 Link Ball (M12) 1 YUk =pM12)

10 0672-630-014-0 Nut (M12X1.25) 1 FykM12X1.25)L

11 V330-260-012-0 Nut (Narrow Spiral) M12X1.25X20 1 FYMGKYA)

12 0672-630-015-0 U-nut (M12X1.25) 2 UtyMM12X1.25)

13 0675-632-210-0 ST Shaft (EU) COMP 1 STY+7MEU)COMP
14 0670-631-011-0 Bolt (M6X30) 1 K IWMM6X30)

15 0612-732-012-0 U-nut (M6) 1 UFykMe)

16 V411-260-006-0 Washer 6 1 W%

17 0674-630-500-0 Steering Wheel (U) ASSY 1 ATT7YY RAMU)ASSY
18 V411-260-010-0 Washer 10 1 W%

19 0670-610-014-0 U-nut (M10X1.25) 1 UFyMM10X1.25)

20 0675-632-011-0 ST Shaft Cover (Inner) 1 ST IMIN—=(7F)

21 0675-632-012-0 ST Shaft Cover (Outer) 1 STYA7MIN =P
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6. Operation (6) Steering

SRA950

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0675-633-210-0 :28 Arm (Steering/2WD) COMP 1 7=-LRATTYYY /2WD)COMP
2 3782-131-014-0 Rotor Shaft Washer 1 0-%9)07
3 V211-360-802-0 Bolt (SP) 1 24K WNSP)

4 0675-633-011-0 Drag Rod M12 (L) 1 Movs ey Mi2(L)

5 0675-633-012-0 Drag Rod M12 (R) 1 F7vsnybM12(R)

6 0672-630-011-0 Link Ball (M12/L) 2 Yuhk=M12/L)

7 0672-630-012-0 Link Ball (M12) 2 JuhK=IM12)

8 0672-630-014-0 Nut (M12X1.25) 2 FyMM12X1.25)L

9 V330-260-012-0 Nut (Narrow Spiral) M12X1.25X20 2  FYMGRYA)

10 0672-630-015-0 U-nut (M12X1.25) 4 UFyMM12X1.25)

11 0675-632-210-0 ST Shaft (EU) COMP 1 STY+7MEU)COMP

12 0670-631-011-0 Bolt (M6X30) 1 R IWMM6X30)

13 0612-732-012-0 U-nut (M6) 1 UFyMMe6)

14 V411-260-006-0 Washer 2 N4

15 0674-630-500-0 Steering Wheel (U) ASSY 1 ATTUUT KR4I (U)ASSY
16 V411-260-010-0 Washer 1 IhEH'%

17 0670-610-014-0 U-nut (M10X1.25) 1 UFyMM10X1.25)

18 0675-632-011-0 Steering Shaft Cover (Inner) 1 STYY7MIN=(9F)

19 0675-632-012-0 Stering Shaft Cover (Outer) 1 STY¥7MIN—=(YR)

20 V201-460-802-0 Bolt M8X20 4 R4 Ib 9T
21 V401-160-008-0 Spring Washer 8 4 SW

22 V411-260-008-0 Washer 8 4 IHEYNA
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6. Operation (7) Throttle SRA950F, SRA950

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0675-640-200-0 : 28 Throttle Cam (F) COMP 1 ARYMVAL(F)COMP

2 V201-261-007-0 Bolt M10X70 1 an Rk

3 3768-361-029-0 Rotor Shaft Washer 1 O-4%"v-FAY0 %

4 0374-626-011-0 Cone Washer (10X34) 1 #I31N2(10X34)

5 4210-320-203-0 Thrust Washer (1X11X20) 2 A7ANTyY(1X11X20)

6 V303-260-010-0 Nut M10 2 aNeFYb

7 0671-640-210-0 Throttle Lever COMP 1 2AYMLLIN—COMP

8 V200-460-603-5 Bolt M6X35 1 Kb 9T
9 0612-732-012-0 U-nut (M6) 1 UtyMMe)

10 0673-640-011-0 Cable (Throttle FS/F) 1 =7 W(AAYMLFS/F)

11 0675-642-011-0 Grip (OR) 1 Z%"J(OR)

12 0672-651-011-0 Cable (Choke) 1 §=7W(Fa=9/24)

13 0455-751-031-0 Protect Tube (10X330) 2 K3 F1-7°(10X330)
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6. Operation (8) Cutting Height Guide

SRA950F, SRA950

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0675-660-210-0 : 28 Cutting Height Guide COMP 1 H)5h%h'{FCOMP
2 V211-360-801-6 Bolt (SP) M8X16 2 aW4FKIWMSP)
3 0671-661-300-0 Cutting Height Adjust Pin (61) COMP 1 #)4h%%+¥4t"»(61)COMP
4 0670-830-015-0 Knob Bolt (M6X30) 1 J7'R WM6X30)
5 V301-260-006-0 Nut 291 M6 1 FYb
6 V360-260-006-0  Flange Nut 191 M6 1 HINRYEFYR
7 0612-732-012-0 U-nut (M6) 1 UFykMe6)
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6. Operation (9)\Differential Lock

SRA950F, SRA950

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0671-680-200-0 :28 Lever (Differential Lock) COMP 1 Lin—(RK7899)COMP
2 3911-530-017-0 Spring (HC032) 1 27U {HC032)
3 V411-260-012-0 Washer 12 1 WY
4 V704-140-012-0 Snap Ring (Jig) 12 1 CHAMICNY)
5 0675-642-011-0 Grip (OR) 1 Z%(OR)
6 0671-680-011-0 Cable (Differential Lock) 1 5=7WF 7899
7 8935-009-013-0 Split Pin 1 94%7993A9A7-K
8 3789-151-006-0 Washer L 2= V)
9 V500-162-001-5 Split Pin 2X15 1 ey
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7. Cutting (1) Conduction 1

SRA950F, SRA950

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0675-710-200-0 :28 Pulley (VC275.5) F COMP 1 7-1J(VC275.5)FCOMP
2 0670-710-031-0 Washer (12.5X34X4.5) 1 I99%(12.5X34X4.5)

3 V401-160-012-0 Spring Washer 12 1 SW

4 0670-710-018-0 Bolt (M12X30/M6) 1 & IMM12X30/M6)
5 V767-400-000-0 Grease Nipple A-M6F 1 5YRZYT W

6 0672-718-011-0 Drive Shaft (980/Cutter) 1 N347°9%7M980/h94-)
7 0670-710-041-0 Bearing (6007/DU) 6007DU 2 R.B.B(6007/DU)

8 0670-710-012-0 Washer (41X62) 1 #H%(41X62)

9 V705-140-062-0 Snap Ring (Hole) 62 4 CHAMI(TT)

10 V742-135-620-6 Oil Seal VC35626 1 A=l

11 V744-140-621-1 QOil Seal TC406211 1 F4L¥y—Ib

12 0674-710-250-0 :28 Washing Cup COMP 1 €oY39hy7°COMP
13 0675-710-011-0 :28 Cutter Base (78XM114) 1 hya—A"=A(78XM14)
14 0670-710-014-0 :28 Cover (Knife Cup) 1 A=Wt HI)

15 V401-160-020-0 Spring Washer 20 1 SW

16 V340-160—-020-0 Cap Nut M20X1.5 1 7290Fyb

17 0675-710-012-0 Bolt (M14X1.5X30) 2 RIIVMM14X1.5X30)
18 V401-160-014-0 Spring Washer 14 2 SW
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7. Cutting (2) Conduction 2

SRA950F, SRA950

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0670-710-015-0 V Belt (B-76) W800 1 VA'LMB-76)W800

2 0675-710-210-0 :28 Counter Tension Stay (F) COMP 1 h)U870930AT—(F)COMP
3 1122-231-026-0 Bush (DU1515) 2 7'Y1(DU1515)

4 V411-260-014-0 Washer 14 1 W%

5 V704-140-015-0 Snap Ring (Jig) 15 2 CHAMIC))

6 0670-710-016-0 :28 Roller (45X48) 1 O—5(45X48)

7 V600-150-620-2 Bearing 6202DDU 2 RBB

8 V705-140-035-0 Snap Ring (Hole) 35 1 CH4rI(TT)

9 V742-117-350-5 Oil Seal VC17355 1 A4Ly-Ib

10 0670-710-021-0 Rubber Washer (20X58X3) 1 T LY H #(20X58X3)

11 V704-140-020-0 Snap Ring (Jig) 20 1 CHarAIC™y)

12 0670-710-017-0 :28 Plate (Belt Stopper/F) 1 7L=MAWRAMN/F)

13 0670-710-230-0 : 28 Belt Stopper (R) COMP 1 ALPAFA(R)ICOMP

14 0670-710-240-0 : 28 Belt Stopper (L) COMP 1 ALPRMYA(L)COMP

15 V211-360-802-0 Bolt (SP) M8X20 3 JIN4KIWMSP)

16 V362-260-008-0 Flange Nut 11 M8 1IN YRR

When order Ref.2, Ref. 3 is required
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7. Cutting (3) Brake

SRA950F, SRA950

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0670-720-210-0 : 28 Cutter Brake Point COMP 1 h94-7'L—%YT7UCOMP

2 V211-360-802-0 Bolt (SP) M8X20 2 IN4FIWMSP)

3 0670-720-300-1 Brake Arm ASSY 1 7L—%7-LASSY

4 0670-720-310-1 :28 Brake Arm COMP 1 7L—%7-LCOMP

5 0675-722-011-0 Brake Shoe (Cutter/EU) 1 7 b—-%Y1—-(hy4—/EU)

6 0670-720-011-0 Hexagon Bolt (M3X20) 12.9 2 D9hH7+9%K WMM3X20)

7 V360-260-003-0 Flange Nut (M3) M3 2 HINRYFFYNMI) 4T
8 V411-260-003-0 Washer 3 2 IWERYHLR

9 1394-221-202-0 Bush (12X14X15) 2 7°Y1(12X14X15)

10 V710-140-008-0 Snap Ring 8 1 EN4kAn

11 0675-731-011-0 Knife Stay (R792E) 1 +4727—-(R792E)

12 0670-730-012-0 Knife 2 47

13 0670-730-013-0 Knife Stay (R792E) 2 FATRAR G

14 0670-730-014-0 Collar (14X21X7) 2 h73—(14X21X7)

15 0670-730-015-0 Nut Guard 2 Fybh-§

16 0670-730-016-0 Hard Lock Nut (M14) 2 n=Foyyrykmi4)

When order Ref.4, Ref. 9 is required
Ref.3 includes Ref. 478
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7. Cutting (4) Cover 1/2 SRA950F , SRA950

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0675-740-200-0 :28 Cutter Cover (980F) COMP 1 Hys—hn"—(980F)COMP
2 0675-740-016-0 FC Cover Rubber 1 FCAN-TA
3 0675-740-017-0 :28 FC Cover Rubber Sheet (L) 1 FCAN=TLAAHI(L)

4 0675-740-018-0 :28 FC Cover Rubber Sheet (R) 1 FCAN-TLATHI(R)
5 V411-260-008-0  Washer 8 8 INEYAHA

6 1122-725-012-0 U-nut (M8) 13 Utyk(m8)

7 0674-740-230-0 :28 Side Cover (L) COMP 1 Y4 hn'—=(L)COMP
8 V411-260-010-0  Washer 10 2 IWEYHA

9 0412-204-004-0 U-nut (M10) 2 UFYMM10)

10 8935-042-034-0 Rear Cover Return Spring 2 YYhAnN-h4A4SP

11 0675-740-220-0 :28 Side Cover 980F (R) COMP 1 #4Fhn"—980F(R)COMP
12 0671-742-260-0 Desorption Lever COMP 1 §9FvILn"—COMP
13 0671-742-011-0 Side Cover Point Pin 1 HANAIN=YTUE Y
14 0674-744-012-0 Spring (HC065) 1 274 (HC065)

15 V580-140-402-0 Spring Pin (W) 4X20 1 A7UUTE VW)

16 0675-742-011-0 :28 Side Cover Hook (EU) 1 4NN =799(EV)
17 3731-551-008-0 Gear Pressing Washder 1 Y491 h %

18 V401-160-008-0 Spring Washer 8 1 SW

19 0670-740-013-0 Handle (M8X20) 1 Y InUN I M8X20)
20 0675-742-012-0 :28 Locking Plate 2 avh7°L—-ML)
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7. Cutting (4) Cover 2/2

SRA950F, SRA950

28

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
21 0675-740-013-0 Side Rubber (RF) 1 $4NITLF(RF)

22 0675-740-014-0 :28 Rubber Sheet (RF) 1 I LAFYI(RF)

23 0675-740-015-0 Side Rubber F (RR) 1 $¥4NITLF(RR)

24 0671-742-014-0 :28 Side Rubber Sheet 885 (RR) 1 #4183 A4H4I885(RR)
25 V210-160-802-0 Bolt (P) M8X20 ) T AN ()

26 0675-740-300-0 :28 Rear Cover (980F) COMP 1 Y¥Hn'—(980F)COMP
27 0675-740-021-0 Rear Rubber 1 Y¥a'A

28 0675-740-022-0 :28 Rear Rubber Sheet 1 YUY LAYz

29 V362-260-008-0 Flange Nut 11 M8 4  IANHYIN RYEFYR

30 0660-760-031-0 Clamper (9) IS VINE)!

31 8935-009-013-0 Hair Pin 1 4% 79939AT-t"Y

32 3913-523-012-0 Sems Bolt M6X12 (Hexagon) M6X12 1 tARK JLFM6EX12(B5H%)
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7. Cutting (5) Front Rubber

SRA950

6
Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0670-740-260-1 :28 Rubber Base (Front) COMP 1 2 AA-Z(70YFCOMP
2 0670-740-015-0 Front Rubber 1 7RV A
3 0670-740-016-0 : 28 Rubber Sheet (Front) 1 I AAYI(zOUh)
4 0372-740-012-0 Sems Bolt M6X20 (Hexago M6X20 3 RLAR NIMEX20(B5HY)
5 V362-260-010-0 Flange Nut 1¥2 M10 2 aNYIN YR
6 0412-204-004-0 U-nut (M10) 2 UFrYMM10)
7 V411-260-010-0 Washer 10 2 INEFYHNR
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7. Cutting (6) Lift Up—and—down 1 SRA950F . SRA950

9
12
Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0675-750-200-0 :28 Arm (Cutting Height FF/F) COMP 2 T—-L(H3hYFF/F)COMP
2 0670-750-220-0 :28 Arm (Cutting Height FR) COMP 2 T-LH'3hY/FR)COMP
3 0670-750-012-0 Adjust Nut (M16X1.5) 2 TV ¥AMYMM16X1.5)
4 V333-260-016-0 Nut (Narrow Spiral) M16X1.5 2 INETYMEYR)
5 0670-750-013-0 Nut (Right M16X1.5) 2 FyMEFIM16X1.5)
6 0670-750-016-0 Spring (2H) 4 H30R(2H)
7 0672-758-200-0 :28 Arm (Cutting Height/Rear/LS) COMP 1 7—LM#Y48%/)%/LS)COMP
8 0672-757-210-0 :28 Arm (Cutting Height/Rear/RS) COMP 1 7—-L®}"47%/)¥%¥/RS)COMP
9 0670-750-011-0 Bolt (M10/16X83) 4 K JIMM10/16X83)
10 V411-260-010-0  Washer 10 8 IWEY A
11 0412-204-004-0 U-nut (M10) 8 UFYMM10)
12 V767-400-000-0 Grease Nipple A-M6F 6 JYRZVT W
13 0451-612-024-0 Grease Nipple (B-M6F) 2 JYRZY7 W(B-M6F)
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7. Cutting (7) Lift Up—and—down 2

SRA950F, SRA950

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0675-750-210-0 :28 Cutting Height Adjusting Shaft (F) COl 1  AY4hH49b 9% 4(F)COMP
2 0732-420-013-0 Button Y (M8X35) M8X35 1 779hK40Y(M8X35)
3 V304-260-008-0 Nut M8 3 Jn4wb
4 0675-750-220-0 :28 Cutting Height Point Support COMP 1 hsh4yTUvY COMP
5 V211-360-802-5 Bolt (SP) M8X25 2 IR IVMSP)
6 0675-750-011-0 :28 Joint Plate (119) 2 VMU L-M119)
7 0670-750-014-0 Spring (HE125) 2 A7WUY'(HE125)
8 8935-061-023-0 Washer 4 YAVhHY¥hR
9 V704-140-015-0 Snap Ring (Jig) 15 4 CHarAI¢ )
10 0670-750-300-0 Free Lock ASSY 1 7Y—-AyHASSY
11 V201-460-803-5 Bolt M8X35 1 IRk Lk 9T
12 V710-140-006-0 Shap Ring 6 1 EN4kA0
13 8935-001-062-0 Metal Washer 2 AL

-41-



7. Cutting (8) Clutch Lever

SRA950F, SRA950

2
/\
o
Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0674-760-200-2 :28 Lever (Clutch) COMP 1 Ln=(979F)COMP
2 0675-762-011-0 Knob (Y) 1 Ln==F")
3 V411-260-012-0 Washer 12 1 I %
4 V704-140-012-0 Snap Ring (Jig) 12 1 CHar9I¢))
5 0675-760-011-0 Cable (Clutch/Cutter/F) 1 5= WH79F/hys—/F)
6 V411-260-008-0 Washer 8 1 I %
7 V500-162-501-5 Split Pin 2.5X15 2 Tty
8 0450-501-012-0 Counter Tension Spring 1 A9V TUYIVSP
9 8935-004-032-0 Dropper Spring 1 Foynazyuy
10 0670-760-013-0 Cable (Brake/Cutter) 1 =7 M7 L-%/hv4-)
11 1122-231-019-0 Spring (HC103) 1 A7 (HC103)
12 8935-009-013-0 Split Pin 1 74%79H9A9A7-EY
13 V411-260-006-0 Washer 6 1 W%
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7. Cutting (9) Up—and—down Lever

SRA950F, SRA950

()
I/
‘S
<3
)

.
=

&
):&

N

N

A,
AVY,

—

"j\

w

QNN’
0%

2

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0675-772-210-0 Cutting Height Adjusting Lever (EU) COMF 1 A'J4h# L —(EU)COMP
2 0675-772-011-0 Grip (13/Y) 1 9U97°(13/Y)
3 V201-261-007-5  Bolt M10X75 1 an 4R vk
4 V303-260-010-0 Nut M10 2 an4rwb
5 0671-770-012-0 Cable (Free Lock) 1 =7 (7Y-[y%)
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7. Cutting (10) Knife Cleaning

SRA950F, SRA950

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0671-780-200-0 Joint Pipe (W) COMP 1 Y3MUbNV 47 (W)COMP
2 0674-780-011-0 Joint Hose 1 V3{UhE—2A(450)
3 0384-111-012-0 Hose Band 2 F=ANUN
4 3536-142-006-1 Wire Tie 1 4=k 1o
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8. Sea-Covere (1) Step

SRA950F, SRA950

18

20

S

>

k\
©\

13

3
Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0675-810-200-0 :28 Step (980F) COMP 1 AT97°(980F)COMP
2 0772-530-012-0 Truss Head Screw (M8X20) 5 F523%Y°(M8X20)
3 V362-260-008-0 Flange Nut 171 M8 8 N AYINKYETUb
4 V201-360-806-5 Bolt M8X65 1IN b 7T
5 V201-260-803-0 Bolt M8X30 1IN b
6 0675-810-011-0 Step Mat (L/980F) 1 AT97"YyML/980F)
7 0675-810-012-0 Step Mat (R/980F) 1 AT97°Y9yMR/980F)
8 0675-810-013-0 Step Mat (Rear/980F) 1 AT97"YyM1)¥/980F)
9 0675-810-220-0 :28 Step Cover COMP 1 AT797hin'—COMP
10 3610-631-002-0 Arm Hanger 1 YHI7-Lnoh’
11 V360-260-006-0 Flange Cap Nut 11 M6 1 FINTYEFYE
12 0675-820-200-0 :28 Switch Panel (F) COMP 1 A9FN2I(F)COMP
13 0771-441-013-0 Truss Head Screw (M6X14) 5 F523%2Y°(M6X14)
14 0675-820-013-0 Inclind Plate 1 F49en
15 V111-164-001-0 Plus Round Head Screw  M4X10 1 75AF~N %Y
16 V411-260-004-0  Washer 4 (I E PR
17 0675-820-012-0 U-nut (M4) M4 1 UFykM4)
18 0675-822-011-0 Front Cover (SRA950) 1 78YMInN—(SRA950)
19 0772-810-015-0 Rubber Washer (6) 2 TLhYH26)
20 4175-936-025-0 Lever Cap 2 Ln-%yv7
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8. Sea-Covere (2) Engin Cover

SRA950F, SRA950

)

=
NS |
= 5
2 %
—O |
(~adp
4
Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0675-832-200-0 : 14 Cover Frame (EU) COMP 1 hin-=7L—L(EU)COMP
2 V411-260-010-0 Washer 10 3 INEYNA
3 0412-204-004-0 U-nut (M10) 1 UFrYkM10)
4 0675-830-300-0 : 14 Engine Cover (L) COMP 1 1YY VAN —(L)COMP
5 1111-650-012-0 Wide Washer (Black) 14 ®¥3)y2(9m)
6 0771-441-013-0  Truss Head Screw (M6X14) 14 }523%5(M6X14)
7 0675-832-220-0 : 14 Engine Cover (R/EU) COMP 1 1IYY'vhn—(R/EU)COMP
8 1122-735-011-0 Knob Bolt (M8X20) 1 77K IM8X20)
9 0675-830-013-0 Engine Cover Rubber (980F) 1 IYY Uhi—3 L(980F)
10 0674-830-013-0 : 14 Engine Cover Rubber Sheet(L) 1 IVY YN =T LAYI(L)
11 0674-830-014-0 : 14 Engine Cover Rubber Sheet(R) 1 IV VN =T LY I(R)
12 V361-260-006-0 Flange Cap Nut 2%1 M6 6 HINEYEFYb
13 0675-830-011-0 :08 Engine Cover (F) 1 IV VAN —(F)
14 0675-830-350-0 : 14 Suction Guide COMP 1 ¥av%h'1F COMP
15 4301-210-002-0 Sems Bolt 6X16 (Hexagon) 4 FLARKILI6X16(ATHY)
16 0672-832-011-0 Sponge (20X20X310) 2 ARYY(20X20X310)
17 0675-830-012-0 Sponge (20X20X245) 1 ARUY(20X20X245)
18 0672-830-012-0 Stopper Rubber (M6) 1 AbnNT A(M6)
19 V361-260-006-0 Flange Cap Nut 291 M6 1 HI3N2YEF9b
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8. Sea-Covere (3) Seat Cover

SRA950F, SRA950

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0675-842-200-0 :28 Cover (Seat/EU) COMP 1 fin'=(—F/EU)COMP
2 4301-210-002-0 Sems Bolt 6X16 (Hexagon) 3 FARKILI6X16(ATHY)
3 0675-850-210-0 :28 Fender Stay (L) COMP 1 7104 A7—(L)COMP
4 V211-360-801-6 Bolt (SP) M8X16 4 N R IVMSP)
5 0675-850-251-0 :28 Fender Stay Back (L) 1 7108 -AT-9A(L)
6 V211-360-802-0 Bolt (SP) M8X20 2 INARIWMSP)
7 0675-850-220-0 :28 Fender St3 1 7104 A7—(R)COMP
8 0675-850-260-0 : 14 Exhaust Pipe Cover (F) COMP 1 EXNA7hn—(F)COMP
9 0675-850-013-0 :14 Exhaust Heat Cover 1 MERYhAnN—
10 0675-850-230-0 : 14 Exhaust Heat Guard COMP 1 M2RYN—FCOMP
11 0675-860-200-0 :28 Front Bumper (980F) COMP 1 708k UV (980F)COMP
12 V201-460-802-0 Bolt M8X20 4 a4 Ib 9T
13 V401-160-008-0 Spring Washer 8 4 SW
14 V411-260-008-0 Washer 8 4 IHIYHR
15 0675-860-210-0 :28 Rear Bumper (F) COMP 1 Y¥n'un'(F)COMP
16 1394-740-013-0 Rotor Pin 2 0-4t’y
17 1305-241-001-0 Split Pin 2 RNAYAT-EY

_47_



8. Sea-Covere (4) Side Cover

SRA950F, SRA950

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0675-852-011-0 Side Cover (R/SRA) 1 #4KIn—(R/SRA)
2 0772-530-012-0 Truss Head Screw (M8X20) 4  F5R3%2Y°(M8X20)
3 0670-810-011-0 Plunge Bolt (M8X20) 6 770¥ K IWMM8X20)
4 0675-610-016-0 Grip 2 97
5 0675-852-210-0 :28 Plate (20X170) COMP 1 7'L—M20X170)COMP
6 V120-376-002-5 Truss Head Screw (SP)  M6X25 4 7FRAFAIRY(SP)
7 0675-852-012-0 Side Cover (L/SRA) 1 #4Fhn'—(L/SRA)
8 V362-260-008-0 Flange Cap Nut 11 M8 1 aIRAYIN2YEFUE
9 1122-725-012-0 U-nut (M8) 2 UtryMMm8)
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8. Sea-Covere (5) Seat

SRA950F, SRA950

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0675-872-011-0 Seat (Black/EU) 1 ¥—M40O/EU)

2 0675-872-200-0 :28 Seat Stay (EU) COMP 1 Y=bFAT7—(EU)COMP

3 0675-872-210-0 :28 Seat Base(Upper/EU) COMP 1 Y=hM"=R(F9/EU)COMP
4 V201-261-203-5 Bolt M12X35 2 aIn4RLE

5 V411-260-012-0 Washer 12 4 IHEYHA

6 V304-260-012-0 Nut 291 M12 4 a4k

7 0270-510-022-0 Spring (HC065) 1 A7U%(HC065)

8 0452-210-250-0 Anti—vibration Rubber COMP 2 Z8AKYy3 ACOMP

9 V362-260-008-0 Flange Cap Nut 11 M8 4 IFHYIN RYEFYE

10 0675-872-220-0 :28 Seat Base(Lower/EU) COMP 1 Y—kA—R(A7/EU)COMP
11 0670-870-013-0 Knob Nut (M8) 2 J7FyMMm8)

12 3782-131-014-0 Rotor Shaft Washer 4 0O-4%9)07

13 V411-260-008-0 Washer 8 4 INXYH2

14 V211-361-002-5 Bolt (SP) M10X25 4 INAK VMSP)

15 0671-445-011-0 Seat Sensor Mounting 1 Y=MUYMNYT

16 0670-440-017-0 Senser (Safety) 1 %—(t-771-)

17 0670-440-016-0 Nut (M14) 1 t9FybM14)

18 V211-360-801-6 Bolt (SP) M8X16 4 IR WMSP)
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9. Label (1) 1/2

SRA950F

d LRTLININ)
/

Wmﬁ?ﬁ§§§

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark

1 0675-912-011-0  Model Mark (980F) 1 %Y27-4(950F)

2 0675-912-012-0  Panel Mark (950F) 1 NHILI=H(950F)

3 0675-912-013-0 Operation Mark (Side/950F) 1 Y9%3=9( 4 /950F)
4 0675-912-014-0 Mark (Differential Lock) 1 ¥=49(F709%)

5 0675-912-015-0  Operation Mark (HST/950F) 1 Y9¥I—4(HST/950F)

6 0675-912-016-0  Simbol ISEKI (L) 1 ISEKIFA—IKL)

7 0675-912-017-0  Simbol ISEKI (R) 1 ISEKITH—MR)

8 0675-912-018-0  Pattern Mark (950/L) 1 hav%v-4(950/L)

9 0675-912-019-0  Pattern Mark (950/R) 1 hav%v-4(950/R)

10 0675-912-021-0 Handle Mark IRIVIN e

11 1614-906-008-0  Simbol (SEKi/N) 1 #—FAYMGSEKi/N)

12 0675-910-025-0  Mark (HST Oil) 1 I=H(HSTAAN)

13 0675-910-026-0  Mark (4WD) 1 Y-%(4WD)

14 1688-901-003-0  Simbol (ISEKI) 1 A—FAUMISEKL/ YU L)
15 0675-912-031-0 Label (Danger/Fire) Gasoline 1 INWEEY/40mn)y
16 1705-902-006-0 Label (Warning/Fan) 1 N MEA39/77Y)

17 0675-912-032-0 Label (Warning/Engine Cover) 1 AN MHIA9/EAN-)

18 0675-912-033-0  Label (Caution/950F) 1 5A"M(a—32/950F)

19 0674-916-034-0 Label (Danger/Knife Cover) M 2 INVEFY/BYnanN =M
20 1705-904-002-1 Label (Battery) 1 N LINYTY)
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9. Label (1) 2/2 SRA950F

r o LRTLININ) i !N‘

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark

21 1728-903-003-0  Lable (Battery) 1 58N YTY)

22 8595-901-006—-0 Label (Warning/Belt) 2 FNWEAG/A IR
23 8595-901-007-0 Label (Warning/Hot) 1 I~ W439/R98)
24 1705-902-007-0 Label (Warning/Start) 1 38439/ 248-%)
1

25 2500-901-027-0  Label (CE) 3A"IL(CE)

26 0675-912-041-0 Label (EC/100) 1 3A"IL(EC/100)
27 0675-912-042-0 Label (Soundproofing) 1 FNWGEREY)
28 0671-918-016-0  Mark (Protect Seal) 2 I=9GETY-N)
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9. Label (2) 1/2

SRA950

r d LRTLININ) i !N‘

|
4

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0675-913-011-0 Model Mark (950) 1 FY2v-49(950)
2 0675-913-012-0 Panel Mark (950) 1 WRILV—9(950)
3 0675-912-013-0 Operation Mark (Side/950F) 1 Y9¥I=H(H#4+ /950F)
4 0675-912-014-0 Mark (Differential Lock) 1 ¥=9(F7m9%)
5 0675-912-015-0 Operation Mark (HST/950F) 1 Y¥I—=9(HST/950F)
6 0675-912-016-0  Simbol ISEKI (L) 1 ISEKIF h—IL)
7 0675-912-017-0 Simbol ISEKI (R) 1 ISEKITH-IW(R)
8 0675-913-013-0 Pattern Mark (950/L) 1 h8y%3-4(950/L)
9 0675-913-014-0 Pattern Mark (950/R) 1 h48%3-4(950/R)
10 0675-912-021-0 Handle Mark IV 2
11 1614-906-008-0  Simbol (SEKi/N) 1 A—FAUGSEKi/N)
12 0675-910-025-0 Mark (HST Oil) 1 I=H9HSTAAI)
13 1688-901-003-0 Simbol (ISEKI) 1 A—=FAUMISEKI/YUE L)
14 0675-912-031-0 Label (Danger/Fire) Gasoline 1 FNWEEY/AmMBYY
15 1705-902-006-0 Label (Warning/Fan) 1 38N MF439/770)
16 0675-912-032-0 Label (Warning/Engine COVeF) 1 aA“}L(I}-,{ja/Ej],\'_)
17 0674-916-035-0  Label (Caution/950F) 1 5aLF94/MTIHOM
18 0674-916-034-0 Label (Danger/Knife Cover) M 2 FINMETY/HINAN M
19 1705-904-002-1 Label (Battery) 1 AN YTY)
20 1728-903-003-0 Label (Battery) 1 NN YTY)
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9. Label (2) 2/2 SRA950

r o LRTLININ) i !N‘

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark

t
21 8595-901-006-0  Label (Warning/Belt) 2 FNMAAH/N IR
22 8595-901-007-0 Label (Warning/Hot) 1 N3y /Eyh)
23 1705-902-007-0 Label (Warning/Start) 1 38439/ 25-4%)
24 2500-901-027-0 Label (CE) 1 5A°(CE)
25 0675-912-041-0 Label (EC/100) 1 3~ WEC/100)

26 0675-912-042-0 Label (Soundproofing) 1 3;\')[,(;[;“:‘}7]-))
27 0671-918-016-0 Mark (Protect Seal) 2 =9I
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10. Option Set (1) Safety Frame SRA950F , SRA950

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0675-950-200-0 Protection Frame (950) SET 1 7’07930 7Lb—L(950)SET OPT
2 0675-950-210-0 :28 Protection Frame (950) COMP 1 7879307 —L(950)COMP

3 V211-361-002-5 Bolt (SP) M10X25 4 IR IVNSP)
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10. Option Set (2) Qil Filter SRA950F . SRA950

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark

1 0675-120-024-0 Oil Filter 1 L7405 OPT
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10. Option Set (3) Knife Change Tool N SRA950F, SRA950

j

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark

1 0672-989-200-0 :16 Tool (Knife N) COMP 1 Y=IF1IN)COMP OPT
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10. Option Set (4) Knife (114A) SET

SRA950F, SRA950

1 8
© 13
7 &
37 é—10
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Z_é
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Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0672-982-200-0 Knife (114A) SET 1 F47(114A)SET OPT
2 0672-731-012-0 Knife (114A) 2 F47(114A)
3 0672-731-013-0 Knife Bolt (B) 2 AR IVMB)
4 0672-731-014-0 Collar (Knife Bolt) 2 h7—(FATMAR L)
5 0672-731-015-0 :28 Nut Guard (B) 2 Fykn’-+FB)
6 0672-731-016-0 Collar (25X48X6) 2 Hh7—(25X48X6)
7 0670-730-016-0 Hard Lock Nut (M14) 2 n—FaysFybMi4)
8 0672-982-300-0 Knife Bolt (B) SET 1 F47K WNB)SET
9 0672-731-013-0 Knife Bolt (B) 2 FA7FARIVAB)
10 0672-731-014-0 Collar (Knife Bolt) 2 h5—(FATMAEILP)
11 0672-731-015-0 : 28 Nut Guard (B) 2 tykn’-+FB)
12 0672-731-016-0 Collar (25X48X6) 2 Hh7—(25X48X6)
13 0670-730-016-0 Hard Lock Nut (M14) 2 n—FaystrybMi4)

Ref.1 includes Rdf.2713
Ref.8 includes Rdf.9713
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10. Repair Parts (1) Knife SET

SRA950F, SRA950

%
X

13
Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0670-980-200-0 Knife SET 1 F47SET REP
2 0670-730-012-0 Knife 2 F47
3 0670-730-013-0 Knife Bolt 2 FATRAR B
4 0670-730-014-0 Collar (14X21X7) 2 h73—(14X21X7)
5 0670-730-015-0 Nut Guard 2 Fykh-F
6 0670-730-016-0 Hard Lock Nut (M14) 2 n=Foyyryrkmi4)
7  0670-980-300-0 Knife Bolt SET 2 FA7KWISET
8 0670-730-013-0 Knife Bolt 2 FATMAR b
9 0670-730-014-0 Collar (14X21X7) 2 h73—-(14X21X7)
10 0670-730-015-0 Nut Guard 2 Fybn ¢
11 0670-730-016-0 Hard Lock Nut (M14) 2 n=Foyyrybmi4)
12 0670-980-500-0 Knife (50) SET 1 +47(50)SET A set of Knife 50 sheets
13 0670-730-012-0 Knife 50 47

Ref.1 includes Rdf.2™6
Ref.7 includes Rdf.8711
Ref.12 includes Rdf.13



11. Accessories SRA950F . SRA950

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0675-942-011-0 Operation Manual 1 M7YA1tEY*3(SRA950)
2 P103-931-004-1 Tool Bag I VACEI)
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12. Maintenance (1) Consumption Parts1/2

SRA950F, SRA950

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 99999-0384 Paper Element Engine Part 1 A—nN—ILAvh IV VER G
2 49065-7007 Oil Filter Engine Part 1 A4 744 IV VER G
3 0675-120-024-0 Oil Filter 1 F4N2404 P3,P4,P55
4 0675-731-011-0 Knife Stay (R792E) 1 +4727—(R792E) P36
5 0670-980-200-0 Knife SET 1 F47SET P58
6 0670-980-300-0 Knife Bolt SET 2 F47K WISET P58
7 0675-740-200-0 Cutter Cover (980F) COMP 1 hys—hn'—(980F)COMP P37
8 0674-740-230-0 Side Cover (L) COMP 1 #4FHn—(L)COMP P37
9 0675-740-220-0 Side Cover 980F (R) COMP 1 #4Fhn"—980F(R)COMP P37
10 0675-740-300-0 Rear Cover (980F) COMP 1 J¥hn'—(980F)COMP P38
11 11013-7046 Form Element Engine Part 1 74—LAILAUb VY VER G
12 92070-7004 Spark Plug Engine Part 2 AN—973% IVY VER &
13 49019-0014 Fuel Filter Engine Part 1 %1744 IVY VER G
14 0670-710-015-0 V Belt (B-76) W800 1 VA LMB-76)W800 P35
15 0675-510-012-0 V Belt (B-35) W800 1 VA LMB-35)W800 P23
16 0675-722-011-0 Brake Shoe (Cutter/EU) 1 7b—%Y1-(hys—/EU) P36
17 0453-455-011-2 Battery 34A (G) 1 N'9TY34A(G) P19
18 0771-630-224-0 Fuse (Blade/32V03A) 1 ba-R(7’'L—F/32V03A) P63
19 0674-440-201-0 Fuse (5A) 1 t1—-R"(5A) P63
20 0453-440-012-0 Fuse (10A) 1 Ea—Z(10A) P63
21 0455-440-221-0 Fuse (20A) 2 t1—-2'(20A) P63
22 0672-325-210-1 Front Wheel (R) ASSY 1 ¥ UJU(RASSY P13,P14
23 0672-325-200-1 Front Wheel (L) ASSY 1 ' UJU(L)ASSY P13,P14
24 0672-345-210-1 Rear Wheel (R) ASSY 1 I97YU(R)ASSY P15P16
25 0672-345-200-1 Rear Wheel (L) ASSY 1 39YU(L)ASSY P15P16
26 0672-325-221-0 Tyre (4.00-7-2PR) 2 44%(4.00-7-2PR) P13,P14
27 0672-345-221-0 Tyre (17X8.00-8) 2 44%(17 % 8.00-8) P15P16
28 0672-325-222-0 Tube (4.00-7) 2 F1-7'(4.00-7) P13,P14
29 0672-345-222-0 Tube (17X8.00-8) 2 F1-7°(17 x 8.00-8) P15P16
30 0674-110-210-0 Back Plate ASSY 1 Ny97°L—PASSY P1,P2
31 0674-110-211-0 Brake Shoe 2 7b—%Ya- P1,P2
32 0674-110-212-0 Brake Drum 1 7L—%F374 P1,P2
33 0670-421-013-0 Fuel Hose (Tank) A 1 20)a9h—R(BYNA P18
34 0675-420-011-0 Fuel Hose (6X1830) 1 2)a%k—A(6%1830) P18
35 92192-7172 Tube (6.35X12.7X185) Engine Part 1 F1—77(6.35%12.7x185) I Y V&R,
36 92192-7148 Tube (6.4X12.7X150) Engine Part 1 F1—77(6.4X12.7%150) IV VERE,
37 92192-7188 Tube (6.35X12.7X390) Engine Part 1 F1—77(6.35X12.7%x390) I Y VERE,
38 49040-7008 Fuel Pump Engine Part 1 W$K Y7 IV VER G
39 51023-2159 Fuel Cock Engine Part 1 #R¥avs IV VER G
40 0673-640-011-0 Cable (Throttle FS/F) 1 7=7WAAYMVFS/F) P31
41 0672-651-011-0 Cable (Choke/24) 1 h=7'W(Fa-4/24) P31
42 0672-621-011-0 Cable (Brake) F 1 5=7 W7 L—%)F P27
43 0671-680-011-0 Cable (Differential Lock) 1 5=7'WF719%) P33
44 0675-760-011-0 Cable (Brake/Cutter/F) 1 =7 WH79F/hys—/F) P42
45 0670-760-013-0 Cable (Brake/Cutter) 1 5= W7 Vv—%/hv4-) P42
46 0671-770-012-0 Cable (Free Lock) 1 5=7°L(7)-ny%) P43
47 0673-956-260-0 Cable (Handle Lever 803) 1 7=7MnyFbn'—803) P26
48 0675-160-014-0 Front Rubber (980F) 1 70k3°L(980F) P11
49 0670-740-015-0 Front Rubber 1 70UhT A P39
50 0675-160-012-0 Front Rubber (Side) 2 70Uh3 LA P11
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12. Maintenance (1) Consumption Parts2/2 SRA950F . SRA950

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark

51 0670-310-012-0 Scraper Rubber 2 A9LiN-T'h P10

52 0675-160-011-0 Wheel Cover Rubber 2 HKAMAN-T L P11

53 0670-310-011-0 Front Tyre Rubber 2 70UM4YT 4 P10

54 0675-740-016—-0 FC Cover Rubber 1 FCAN-TL P37
1

55 0675-740-013-0 Side Rubber (RF) #4F 3 LF(RF) P38
56 0675-740-015-0 Side Rubber (RR) 1 $4F3TLF(RR) P38
57 0675-740-021-0 Rear Rubber 1 U¥TA P38
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12. Maintenance (2) Spray Paint SRA950F . SRA950

2
Spray (Black No.4) Spray (Super Red) Spray (Black 3 Gloss Luster)
%

Spray (Dynamic Yellow)

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 1300-977-002-0 Spray (Black No.4) 1 AT V—(BE4S)
2 S550-110-000-3 Spray (Super Red) 1 A7 L=(R=n"—Lyhk)
3 1300-977-001-0 Spray (Black 3 Gloss Luster) 1 A7VL=(T' 7993094 H)
4 1300-978-001-0 Spray (Dynamic Yellow) 1 RA7°V—-(#4+3y9410-)
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12. Maintenance (3) Diagram SRA950F ., SRA950

Wiring Diagram

Fuse box
1: Cell I_o\—f\o_ 1 Green-black
(20 A 2 Green—black . X . . Limit switch
2: Solenoid switch Iﬁ 3 Red-white ——— Engin switch circuits
(5 A 4 Yellow-black ——————— : B 5T Lol 16
3: Light M 5 Red-white —————
4 (FIO A)I rm— sm black ! ! ] i ’
: Regulator ite-blac
(ZOgA) 8 White Off Oo—+-0
oo ECO lamp
Light fuse |—0\/\0 On Black
(30 Start o010 White
Black 4 Black CNNSNNKNKNANKN A Yellow
A A R R R A A
LED light L - —
gl @ Red o Red-Blue 6 Red-Black Black Red
—5 Red-white
. . o < Red-Yellow |4 Black- — = o
Light switch | Red Red L L Yellow Engin oil
o > > > warning lamp
Red
) q
Red
O ] ° M A SNAN I Red
Hour meter Black EN I/
O O /\—C\ Green Green
A >
Black—| Yellow—
— Yellow | Black
L
S N NS N » M NN :
! Components of <kawasaki FS691V> engine X ! 3 |
| Black G Oil-pressure |
! Ignition coil ac reen swtich |
| NN | Detection of seating
Ve A
i oy T
! Solenoid switch !
| 7 00\ | 2
\ Black |[Green 3
| Charge coil | °
| |
| | Red-black ) | Detection of brake
| 4 | acluation position
! Magnetic switch !
| White-black o | g
| |
| .=. | p ol
~—
! White © T © s !
| Spark Black tarter motor | Detection of engine start
i BPR4ES plug i position for cutting blade
i Black Regulator Black
| 4 Black-white |
Black ED 63 )
£ Battery
— (34A-19R)
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Sea-Covere (1) Step
Sea-Covere (2) Engin Cover
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Label (1) 1/2
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Accessories

SRA950F, SRA950
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SRA950F, SRA950
SRA950F, SRA950
SRA950F
SRA950F

SRA950

SRA950
SRA950F, SRA950
SRA950F, SRA950
SRA950F, SRA950
SRA950F, SRA950
SRA950F, SRA950
SRA950F, SRA950

Maintenance (1) Consumption Parts1/2 SRA950F, SRA950
Maintenance (1) Consumption Parts2/2 SRA950F, SRA950

Maintenance (2) Spray Paint

Maintenance (3) Diagram

©Paint Color

SRA950F, SRA950
SRA950F, SRA950

Page No.
—hAN—BER(ZD1) ATYT 45
U—bHN—BER(ZED2) IV VN - 46
=k AN—EBR(ZFD3I) Y- - 47
=k AR (FD4) FA - 48
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(OO0OO0-000-000-00: @) The two digits parts code represents the paint color code.

1):28———Black No.4
2):08—-Super Red
3):14——Black 3 Gloss luster
4):12———Dynamic yellow

5):32———Black heat-resistant paint

1):28—2 @48

2) :08———A—N"—-Ly}p

3) : 14-—7"799353 V%

4) 125 {FiyH)41n-
5) : 32———THEVER T 799



SRA950

SRA950F

ISEKI & CO., LTD.

Overseas Business Department
3-14, Nishi-Nippori, 5-chome, Arakawa-ku,
Tokyo 116-8541, Japan

Phone: (03) 5604-7658

Fax: (03) 5604-7703
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